10 | 30 | 99 REC



Our Ref.: 117-197

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

1. Name of conveying party(ics): GLAXO WELLCOME INC. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	GLAXO WELLCOME INC.	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Assignment Merger State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: KT22 7FQ		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: KT22 7PQ		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional named of account of the state of	
State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: KT22 7PQ		
Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: KT22.7PQ	J <u> </u>	
Additional name/s & address/es attached?	, <u> </u>	
Additional name/s & address/es attached? \[Yes \in No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/474, 386 (2) Additional numbers attached \[Yes \in No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \[B. \] (1) (2) Additional numbers attached \[Yes \in No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \[B. \] (1) (2) Additional numbers attached \[Yes \in No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: \[1 \] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \[40.00 \] \[Enclosed \[Zip: K122 /PQ
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/474, 386 (2) Additional numbers attached		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/474, 386 (2) Additional numbers attached	Execution Date: July 26, 1999	Additional name/s & address/sq attached? \(\sqrt{V}_{eq} \) \(\sqrt{N}_{eq} \)
A. Patent Application No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/474, 386 (2). Additional numbers attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B.J. Sadoff Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663	July 20, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 1 res 100
A. Patent Application No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/474, 386 (2). Additional numbers attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B.J. Sadoff Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	IPE
(1) 08/474, 386 (2) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B.J. Sadoff Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Signature September 30, 1999 Date		
(1) 08/474, 386 (2) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B.J. Sadoff Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Signature September 30, 1999 Date		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. (SEP 3 0 1999 2)
Additional numbers attached		(1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B.J. Sadoff Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663	(2).	(2)
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name: B.J. Sadoff Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663		
Name: B.J. Sadoff Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. 14-1140. September 30, 1999 Signature Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: B.J. Sadoff Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 State Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. September 30, 1999 Signature Date	concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor 14-1140. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 2220		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	Name: B.J. Sadoff	<u> </u>
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. September 30, 1999 Signature Date	Internal Address:	
Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 Should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. Should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. September 30, 1999 Signature Date	0	
Reg. No. 36,663 filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. September 30, 1999 Signature Signature September 30, 1999 Date		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 September 30, 1999 Date		·
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 September 30, 1999 Date		1
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 September 30, 1999 Date	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 September 30, 1999 Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 September 30, 1999 Date	20.1101 002 11110 211102	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 September 30, 1999 Date	9. Statements and signature.	
of the original document. B.J. Sadoff Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663 September 30, 1999 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 36,663		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 36,663	2~~	-de s
Reg. No. 36,663	B.J. Sadoff	
		nature Date
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

10/01/1999 INGUYEN 00000480 08474386

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

371751

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

GLAXO WELLCOME INC. (formerly Burroughs Wellcome Co.), a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, U.S.A., of Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, U.S.A. (Glaxo), being the sole proprietor of the patent application given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that, subject to and in accordance with an agreement dated 13 May 1994 by and between GLAXO, THE WELLCOME FOUNDATION LIMITED, a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, United Kingdom ("Wellcome") and MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED (formerly EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED) a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, of Medeva House, Regent Park, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 7PQ, United Kingdom ("Medeva"), and in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration GLAXO assigns to MEDEVA the said patent application (including the right to have any patent maturing therefrom granted in the name of the assignee alone and reference herein to patent application shall be taken to include reference to any such patent) and all their right, title and interest in and to the said patent application together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment.

-1-

And GLAXO agrees that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

SCHEDULE

Country

Application Number

Patent Number

Date of Filing

United States of America

08/474,386

Title: Vaccines

7 June 1995

For and on behalf of

GLAXO WELLCOME INC.

Full Name: LOBELT ALEXANDER INGLAM

Capacity: CHAIRMAN

Date: 16TH JULY 1999

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0286